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Bradley Stoke CC vs Carson's
on

Saturday 08 November 2025
at

Bradley Stoke CC won by 8 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Bradley Stoke CC
Score 51 for 4
Overs 8.5

Players William Casselden
Archie Goodwin
Dhriti Patel
Jack Robey
Oliver Fielding
Finley Withers
Riddhish Nimbark
Freddie Whittaker
Samarth Nahar
Aiden Marriage
Omar Hussein
Arjun
Jack Studzinski

Team Carson's
Score 50 for 5
Overs 10.0

Players Jack Rouse
Elliot
James.
Daniel Squires
Theo Hayward
Eli Grant
Krish
Darsh Mulekar
Aaron Ghosh Dastidar
Oscar Watts
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Carson's INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Bradley Stoke CC Sat 08-Nov-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jack Rouse
. . . . 1 . . . . . . . . 4 . 1W

c Jack Robey  b Freddie Whittaker 6 17 15 14 2 1 18% 35.3

2 Elliot
. 1 . 1 . . 1 . W

b Archie Goodwin 3 9 5 6 3 33% 33.3

3 James.
W

c Aiden Marriage  b Archie 
Goodwin

0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Daniel Squires
12 . 2 . . 1 . . . . W

b Dhriti Patel 6 12 9 8 2 2 33% 50.0

5 Theo Hayward
. 1 . . . 2

not out 3 6 1 4 1 1 33% 50.0

6 Eli Grant
W

c & b Archie Goodwin 0 1 0 1 0.0

7 Krish
44 . 2 .

not out 10 5 1 2 1 2 60% 200.0

8 Darsh Mulekar

9 Aaron Ghosh Dastidar

10 Oscar Watts

11

10.0 OVERS Extras: 22 (2b  0lb  2nb  18wd  0p) TOTAL 50 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

13

Elliot

3.4

13

2

13

James.

3.5

0

3

34

Jack Rouse

6.3

21

4

37

Daniel Squires

7.5

3

5

40

Eli Grant

9.1

3

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

3
2 6 2 3.00Jack Robey

R
W

WD
NB

2

4
1
2 2 8 1 6 4.00Dhriti Patel

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 2 2 2.00Jack 
Studzinski

R
W

WD
NB

2
2

10
1 2 12 3 6.00Archie 

Goodwin
R
W

WD
NB

4

4 1 8 4 8.00Oliver Fielding

R
W

WD
NB

5
1 5 5.00Finley Withers

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
6 1 7 1 6 7.00Freddie 

Whittaker
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Bradley Stoke CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Bradley Stoke CC Sat 08-Nov-2025

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 William Casselden
W

b Aaron Ghosh Dastidar 0 1 0 1 0.0

2 Archie Goodwin
. . . W

b Krish 0 4 0 4 0.0

3 Dhriti Patel
. 11 . . W

b Eli Grant 2 6 5 4 2 33% 33.3

4 Jack Robey
. . . . . 4 . . 11 . 41 . 2211 .

not out 17 19 17 10 5 2 2 47% 89.5

5 Oliver Fielding
. W

b Eli Grant 0 2 0 2 0.0

6 Finley Withers
. . . . 1 . 1 . . 4 . 11 .

not out 8 14 14 9 4 1 36% 57.1

7 Riddhish Nimbark

8 Freddie Whittaker

9 Samarth Nahar

10 Aiden Marriage

11 Omar Hussein

12 Arjun

13 Jack Studzinski

8.5 OVERS Extras: 24 (6b  0lb  4nb  14wd  0p) TOTAL 51 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

William Casselden

0.1

0

2

5

Archie Goodwin

1.4

5

3

6

Dhriti Patel

2.2

1

4

7

Oliver Fielding

2.4

1

5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
2

7
2 11 1 2 5.50Aaron Ghosh 

Dastidar
R
W

WD
NB

1
2

1.5 1 2 1 1.09Krish

R
W

WD
NB

2 1 1 2 0.00Eli Grant

R
W

WD
NB

4

2 1 6 2 6.00Daniel Squires

R
W

WD
NB

2

2 1 4 2 4.00Jack Rouse

R
W

WD
NB

6

2
4

1 12 2 4 12.00James.

R
W

WD
NB

4

6 1 10 6 10.00Elliot
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Carson's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Jack Robey 1b . . . 1 2nb 

2 10 0 Dhriti Patel 1 . 2w 1 . 2w 

3 12 0 Jack Studzinski . . . . . 2w 

4 14 2 Archie Goodwin . 1 . W W 1 

5 22 2 Oliver Fielding . . 2w . 2w 4 

6 27 2 Finley Withers 2 . 2 . . 1 

7 34 3 Freddie Whittaker 2w 2w . 2w 1 W 

8 37 4 Dhriti Patel . . . 2w 1b W 

9 40 4 Jack Robey . 1 . . . 2 

10 50 5 Archie Goodwin W 4 4 . 2 . 

Bradley Stoke CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Aaron Ghosh Dastidar W . 1 2w 1 . 

2 5 2 Krish 1b . . W . . 

3 7 4 Eli Grant 1b W 1b W . . 

4 13 4 Daniel Squires . . . 4 2w . 

5 18 4 Jack Rouse . 1b 2w 1 . 1 

6 30 4 James. 2nb 1 2nb-1 . 2w 4 

7 40 4 Elliot 2w 2w . . 4 2w 

8 47 4 Aaron Ghosh Dastidar 1 . 2 2 1 1 

9 51 4 Krish 1b 1 1 . 1b  
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Jack Robey Bradley Stoke CC 17 19 17 2 89.5 52.6% 1

2 Krish Carson's 10 5 1 2 200.0 60.0% 1

3 Finley Withers Bradley Stoke CC 8 14 14 1 57.1 35.7% 1

4 Daniel Squires Carson's 6 12 9 50.0 33.3%

5 Jack Rouse Carson's 6 17 15 1 35.3 17.6%

6 Theo Hayward Carson's 3 6 1 50.0 33.3% 1

7 Elliot Carson's 3 9 5 33.3 44.4%

8 Dhriti Patel Bradley Stoke CC 2 6 5 33.3 33.3%

9 James. Carson's 0 1 0.0

10 William Casselden Bradley Stoke CC 0 1 0.0

11 Oliver Fielding Bradley Stoke CC 0 2 0.0

12 Eli Grant Carson's 0 1 0.0

13 Archie Goodwin Bradley Stoke CC 0 4 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Archie Goodwin Bradley Stoke CC 3 12 2.0 12 1 6.00 4.00 4.00

2 Eli Grant Carson's 2 1.0 1 6 3.00

3 Freddie Whittaker Bradley Stoke CC 1 7 1.0 6 6 7.00 7.00 6.00

4 Krish Carson's 1 2 1.5 1 11 1.09 2.00 11.00

5 Dhriti Patel Bradley Stoke CC 1 8 2.0 12 6 4.00 8.00 12.00

6 Aaron Ghosh Dastidar Carson's 1 11 2.0 12 2 5.50 11.00 12.00

7 Jack Studzinski Bradley Stoke CC 2 1.0 6 2 2.00

8 Jack Rouse Carson's 4 1.0 6 2 4.00

9 Jack Robey Bradley Stoke CC 6 2.0 12 2 1 3.00

10 Daniel Squires Carson's 6 1.0 6 2 6.00

11 Oliver Fielding Bradley Stoke CC 8 1.0 6 4 8.00

12 Elliot Carson's 10 1.0 6 6 10.00

13 Finley Withers Bradley Stoke CC 5 1.0 6 5.00

14 James. Carson's 12 1.0 6 2 4 12.00


